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Courtiers
Nom Prénom Nom de la firme Date
d’interruption

ABBAS BASSAM SCOTIA SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS 2016-07-04
SCOTIA INC.

AIT ABDESSELAM TAHAR DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-22
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

ALEXANDER DUSTIN BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO 2016-07-04
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

ALLARD PIERRE PFSL INVESTMENTS CANADA LTD. 2016-08-05

AZZOUNI YOSEF BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO 2016-08-01
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

BEAUDIN GENEVIEVE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-25
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BEAUDOIN FRANCOIS EXCEL PRIVATE WEALTH INC. 2016-07-18

BEAUDRY KARINE BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS 2016-08-02
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BEAULE PIERRE BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS 2016-07-19
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BECKERS JONATHAN DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-16
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BELISLE JANICK INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL 2016-07-01
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

BERGERON SEBASTIEN INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL 2016-07-01
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

BERGERON MANON DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-18
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BERRO SARA TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. / 2016-07-04
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

BERTRAND MARIO BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS 2016-06-30
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BERUBE ERIC CABN PLACEMENTS INC./CABN 2016-07-29
INVESTMENTS INC.

BLOUIN RENEE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-06-30
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BOISROND MARIE- TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. / 2016-07-26

CHRISTINA SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.
BOLDUC ANNY DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-01



Nom

BOUCHARD

BOUCHER

BOUCHER

BOURDON
BOURGEOIS

BOzzZO

BRISEBOIS

BRUNO

CALLA

CARON

CARYDIA

CHAN WING

CHARBONNEAU

CHATELAIN

CHEN

CHEN

CHOUINARD

CITTE

CONSOLANTE

COTE

COURCHESNE
CYR

Prénom

MARTINE

CELINE

PIERRE-LUC

YOURI
INGRID

MASSIMO

RAYMOND

MICHELINA

CATHY

HELENE

CHRISTIAN

SENG DENIS

JACINTHE

NINA YANICK

MARIE

JIE

SSU YING

MATHIEU

YANN

MICHAEL

EMILE

LOUIS
DONALD
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Nom de la firme

SERVICES FIRM INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BEAUDOIN, RIGOLT & ASSOCIES INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

INVESTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. /
INVESTIA SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BEAUDOIN, RIGOLT & ASSOCIES INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

LBC FINANCIAL SERVICES INC./BLC
SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

BMO Nesbitt Burns Inc.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

CORPORATION FIERA CAPITAL / FIERA
CAPITAL CORPORATION

LOMBARD ODIER & CIE (CANADA),
SOCIETE EN COMMMANDITE

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

EXCEL PRIVATE WEALTH INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.
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Date
d’interruption

2016-07-31
2016-07-02
2016-07-21

2016-07-26
2016-08-10

2016-08-08
2016-08-01
2016-08-10
2016-06-30

2016-08-06

2016-07-14

2016-07-27
2016-07-06
2016-08-09

2016-07-08

2016-07-31

2016-07-12

2016-07-05

2016-07-04

2016-06-30

2016-07-25
2016-07-01



Nom

CYR

CYR-PARADIS

DAKPOGAN

DE BONIS

DE MONTIGNY

DESHAIES

DI BATTISTA

DIALLO

DION

DIONNE

DORE

DROUIN

DUBOIS

DUMONT

DUPONT

DUQUETTE

DUSSAULT

DUVAL

EFIMOVA

EL JAAFARI

Prénom

DANIS
MAYANE

DAMIEN

PAUL

DIANE

LOUIS-

PHILIPPE

BRUNO

FATIMATOU

VANESSA

FRANCINE

MARIE
PAULE

LYNDA

JEANNY

LYNE

ERIC

SYLVIE

MIRIANNE

BYANKA

VALERIA

JIHANE
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Nom de la firme

PFSL INVESTMENTS CANADA LTD.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

MONTRUSCO BOLTON INVESTMENTS
INC./PLACEMENTS MONTRUSCO BOLTON
INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BEAUDOIN, RIGOLT & ASSOCIES INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

CORPORATION FIERA CAPITAL / FIERA
CAPITAL CORPORATION

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

SCOTIA SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
SCOTIA INC.
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Date

d’interruption

2016-08-02
2016-07-22

2016-07-27

2016-07-26

2016-07-29

2016-07-01

2016-07-15

2016-08-09

2016-07-21

2016-07-21

2016-07-22

2016-06-30

2016-07-29

2016-07-01

2016-07-20

2016-07-18

2016-07-14

2016-07-04

2016-07-12

2016-07-14
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Nom Prénom Nom de la firme Date
d’interruption

FAILLE CAROLE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-08-06
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

FAUCHER- JESSY CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS 2016-07-28
THERRIEN CIBC INC.
FAVREAU CAROLE BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS 2016-07-31
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.
FILATO GIULIA BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO 2016-08-10
ANGELINA INVESTISSEMENTS INC.
FONG MAY HSBC INVESTMENT FUNDS (CANADA) 2016-07-12

INC./FONDS D'INVESTISSEMENT HSBC
(CANADA) INC.

FORTIN MARIE- TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. / 2016-07-15
CLAUDE SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.
FOUQUETTE FRANCINE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-15

FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GAGNON MELISSA INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL 2016-07-01
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

GAGNON JONATHAN ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS 2016-08-08
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.
GAUTHIER YAN DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-26

FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GAUTHIER KEVEN BEAUDOIN, RIGOLT & ASSOCIES INC. 2016-07-15
RIVARD
GENOIS NATHALIE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-23

FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GERVAIS SEBASTIEN DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-08-11
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GIGUERE LISE INVESTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. / 2016-08-05
INVESTIA SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

GIRARD CELINE BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO 2016-07-29
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

GOUIGAH KAHINA ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS 2016-07-11
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

GRONDIN MANON DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-22

FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GROU ALEXANDRE BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS 2016-08-05
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.
GUIDOIN MIREILLE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-01

FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GUILBEAULT SYLVIE BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS 2016-07-31
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Nom

GUINDON

HALLALI

HAMOUD

HARTY

HOULE

HUDON

ISABELLE-DUBE

JAUFFRET

JERBI

JOMPHE

JOUAYED

JOURDAIN-
MELANCON

KECHAYAN

KERKENI

KEYORK

KLEIN

KOFFI

KROON

KYER

LABBE

L'ABBE

Prénom

JACQUES

NABIL

HASSAN

MAUREEN

DANIELLE

CHRISTIAN

KENNY

JULIEN MARIE

ALAIN
HAJER

NATHALIE

LINE

AUDREY

ALEXANDRE

ROBERT

ZIAD

LEVON

MOSHE

NANCY

KAREN

AMANDA

ALINE

FRANCIS
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Nom de la firme

INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

DESJARDINS SECURITE FINANCIERE
INVESTISSEMENTS INC./DESJARDINS

FINANCIAL SECURITY INVESTMENTS INC.

PFSL INVESTMENTS CANADA LTD.
Placements Manuvie incorporée

LBC FINANCIAL SERVICES INC./BLC
SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

LBC FINANCIAL SERVICES INC./BLC
SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

C.S.T. CONSULTANTS
INC./CONSULTANTS C.S.T. INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

SCOTIA SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
SCOTIA INC.
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Date

d’interruption

2016-07-01

2016-08-01

2016-08-03

2016-08-01

2016-08-08

2016-08-12

2016-08-02

2016-08-10

2016-06-30

2016-06-20

2016-07-22

2016-08-01

2016-08-07

2016-06-10

2016-08-09

2016-07-19

2016-07-29

2016-08-01

2016-07-18

2016-07-31

2016-07-18

132



Nom

LABONTE

LABRIE

LACHANCE

LACOURSIERE

LAFOREST

LAJEUNESSE
LAMONTAGNE

LANGEVIN

LAO

LASSEY

LAVIGNE

LAVOIE

LAVOIE

LEFEBVRE

LEFEBVRE
HAMELIN

LEHOUILLIER

LEHOUILLIER

LEMAY

LEPAGE

LEPORE

Prénom

SARAH

NATHALIE

KARINE

ANNE-MARIE

GUYLAINE

MARTIN
JOHANNE

CHRISTIAN

FREDA
THOMAS
ANNE-MARIE
ALAIN

DANIEL

CARL
JESSYCA
FRANCOIS

MARIE-JOSEE

FRANCINE

EDITH

ALEXANDRA
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Nom de la firme

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

MICA CAPITAL INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

GE ASSET MANAGEMENT CANADA
COMPANY / SOCIETE DE GESTION DE
PLACEMENTS GE CANADA

SCOTIA SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
SCOTIA INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

GE ASSET MANAGEMENT CANADA
COMPANY / SOCIETE DE GESTION DE
PLACEMENTS GE CANADA

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.
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Date
d’interruption

2016-07-11

2016-07-20

2016-07-21

2016-07-11

2016-08-01

2016-07-20
2016-07-15

2016-07-01

2016-07-04
2016-07-11
2016-07-14
2016-08-02

2016-07-01

2016-07-12
2016-07-15
2016-07-18

2016-07-17

2016-07-06

2016-07-22

2016-08-10
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Nom de la firme Date
d’interruption

Nom Prénom

LETOURNEAU RENE DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES 2016-07-15

LIU

MARCOTTE

MARCOUX

MARSI

MBOCK MBOCK

MC LEAN

MCCORMICK

PAYNE

MCLEOD

MEHAILIA

MEUNIER

MINTOR

MOHTAJOLFAZL

MOUSSA

MURO

NACES

NDOKI

OMAN

ONG

XIAO QING

LILLY

BRIGITTE
STEPHEN
CHARLY
GABRIEL
STEEVE

CAROL

PETER

SAMYR

GUYLAINE

ROMEL

OouLbOouz

MOHAMAD

TRACY

JUNELYN

FREDERIQUE

DAVID

VERONICA

FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.

DESJARDINS SECURITE FINANCIERE
INVESTISSEMENTS INC./DESJARDINS
FINANCIAL SECURITY INVESTMENTS INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

INVESTIA FINANCIAL SERVICES INC. /
INVESTIA SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

HERITAGE EDUCATION FUNDS
INC./FONDS D'EDUCATION HERITAGE
INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.
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2016-07-07

2016-08-05

2016-08-10

2016-07-12

2016-08-05

2016-08-04

2016-07-27

2016-07-11

2016-07-15

2016-07-30

2016-06-30

2016-07-21

2016-07-04

2016-07-11

2016-07-01

2016-07-04

2016-08-01

2016-07-29



Nom

O'REILLY

OUIMET

OULDALI

PAP

PINARD

PITRE

PLAMONDON

PLOURDE

PONGNON

RACINE

RICHARD-
DAVIAULT

ROLL
ROSONINA

ROUSSO

ROY

RUBA

RUBANO

SAMPER
SARACINO

SEARLES

SENE

SIEDLECKI

SIMARD

Prénom

PETER

FRANCIS

WALID

DENIS

CHANTAL

JOANNE

GINETTE

MARTINE

NATACHA

HELENE

GENEVIEVE

ROBERT
KRYSTELLE

GABRIELA

CAROLE

SONIA

SYLVIA

MIGUEL
MARK

MONICA

FATIMATOU

JAKUB

PHILIPPE
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Nom de la firme

PICTET ASSET MANAGEMENT INC. /
PICTET GESTION D'ACTIFS INC.

LBC FINANCIAL SERVICES INC./BLC
SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

Valeurs Mobilieres PEAK inc.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

LBC FINANCIAL SERVICES INC./BLC
SERVICES FINANCIERS INC.

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

TWMG INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

BEAUDOIN, RIGOLT & ASSOCIES INC.

MANULIFE SECURITIES INVESTMENT
SERVICES INC.

ROYAL MUTUAL FUNDS INC./FONDS
D'INVESTISSEMENT ROYAL INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

BEAUDOIN, RIGOLT & ASSOCIES INC.
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Date

d’interruption

2016-07-07

2016-06-03

2016-07-23

2016-08-19

2016-07-22

2016-07-19

2016-06-28

2016-07-01

2016-07-13

2016-07-21

2016-06-30

2016-07-05
2016-07-10

2016-07-31

2016-07-31

2016-07-01

2016-07-14

2016-07-26
2016-07-19

2016-07-31

2016-08-10

2016-07-29

2016-07-26

135



Nom

STEIN

ST-LOUIS

STONE

ST-PIERRE

TAILLON

TANSERY
TAYLOR

TETU

TOMLINSON

TOSI
TOUSIGNANT-
JOSEPH
TOUTANT
TRAORE

TREMBLAY

TRUDEAU

TURCOT

VALLEE
VALOIS

VERHEYDEN

VILLENEUVE

Conseillers

Prénom

MARC

OLIVIER

CHARLES

JESSICA

ANDRE

PHETTOULA
JUNE

DAVID

BLAKE

ASSUNTA

DOMINIQUE

LOUIS-MAXIM

MARIEME

SAMUEL

LUCIE

VALERIE

NICOLAS
NADINE

MARIE-
FRANCE

GABRIEL
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Nom de la firme

SUN LIFE FINANCIAL INVESTMENT
SERVICES (CANADA) INC./PLACEMENTS
FINANCIERE SUN LIFE (CANADA) INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

CIBC SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
CIBC INC.

WHITEHAVEN SECURITIES INC. /
VALEURS MOBILIERES WHITEHAVEN INC.

PFSL INVESTMENTS CANADA LTD.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

BMO INVESTMENTS INC./BMO
INVESTISSEMENTS INC.

INVESTORS GROUP FINANCIAL
SERVICES INC./ SERVICES FINANCIERS
GROUPE INVESTORS INC.

BANQUE NATIONALE INVESTISSEMENTS
INC./NATIONAL BANK INVESTMENTS INC.

GESTION UNIVERSITAS
INC./UNIVERSITAS MANAGEMENT INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

SCOTIA SECURITIES INC./PLACEMENTS
SCOTIA INC.

PFSL INVESTMENTS CANADA LTD.

TD INVESTMENT SERVICES INC. /
SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT TD INC.

DESJARDINS CABINET DE SERVICES
FINANCIERS INC./DESJARDINS FINANCIAL
SERVICES FIRM INC.

QUADRUS INVESTMENT SERVICES
LTD./SERVICES D'INVESTISSEMENT
QUADRUS LTEE.
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Date
d’interruption

2016-08-01

2016-07-11

2016-07-15

2016-08-05
2016-07-14

2016-07-14
2016-07-01

2016-07-15

2016-07-07

2016-08-10
2016-07-16

2016-07-04

2016-06-30
2016-08-08

2016-06-30

2016-07-26

2016-07-15
2016-07-22

2016-07-01

2016-07-06



Bulletin de I'Autorité des marchés financiers

Nom Prénom Nom de la firme Date
d’interruption
GAGNE MARTIN FLEMING GESTION D'ACTIFS (CANADA) 2016-06-30

INC./FLEMING ASSET MANAGEMENT
(CANADA) INC.
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